Micro Relay A
Plug-In Relays
Micro ISO Relays
Catalog 1308028-2
Revised 8-2009
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications. 36
Features
– Limiting continuous

Revised 8-2009
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications. 41
Ordering Information
Coil Data Coil Must Must
for Rated Coil Resistance 2) Operate Release Allowable Overdrive 1)
Micro A Voltage ±10% Voltage Voltage Voltage (V)
(with Resistor) (V) (Ω) (V) (V) at 23°C at 85°C
V23074-**001-**** 12 105 7.2 1.6 24 18
V23074-**002-**** 24 347 14.4 3.6 45 33
V23074-**005-**** 12 127 7.2 1.6 24 18
1) Allowable overdrive is stated with no load applied and minimum coil resistance.
2) Including parallel resistor.
Coil Versions
Standard Delivery Packs (orders in multiples of delivery pack)
Micro A: 480 pieces
Part Numbers
(see table below for coil data) Circuit/Contact Contact Enclosure Coil Terminals
Relay Description Equivalent to Part Number Arrangement Material Suppression
12 V Plug-In Relays 1)
V23074-A1001-A402 VFM-11F41-S01 0-1393292-5 AR/1 Form A AgSnO2 Dust cover Resistor 680 Ω Quick connect
V23074-A1001-A403 VFM-15F41-S01 8-1393292-4 CR/1 Form C AgSnO2 Dust cover Resistor 680 Ω Quick connect
High current version 1)
V23074-H1005-A502 2-1414971-4 AR/1 Form A AgSnO2 Dust cover Resistor 680 Ω Quick connect
24 V Plug-In Relays 1)
V23074-A1002-A402 8-1393292-9 AR/1 Form A AgSnO2 Dust cover Resistor 1800 Ω Quick connect
V23074-A1002-A403 3-1393292-8 CR/1 Form C AgSnO2 Dust cover Resistor 1800 Ω Quick connect
1) Versions with diode or varistor in parallel to the coil on request. Versions with special labels or color shapes on request